PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasushi Aoyagi	05/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Furukawa Electric Co., LTD
Street Address:	2-3 marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8322

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12437833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: jsexton@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P02586US/FRKWP124US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Watson

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12437

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0457

· -	ve invented subject matter ("INVENTION") plication entitled "PULSE DOPPLER RADAR		
hereby authorizes, and req Turocy & Watson, LLP, 12 Cleveland, Ohio 44114, w 23623, to insert No, filed _ No. and filing date, when kn	d was given Application No;		
The Furukawa Electric Co., LTD, or	n behalf of itself and its successors and		
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and			
exclusive rights, title and interest in the			
other applications and patents derived ther			
and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION			
DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the			
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
and perfecting title to the AFFLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
12 Cm	5/1/09		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Yasushi Aoyagi			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if		

Page 1 of 1

other than English)